— 1 —
— 1 —
Milling Tools
ISO identification rules for milling insert
Identification rules for milling holder
Milling grade introduction
Application summary of milling grades
Series introduction of milling tools

SNGX1205PNN-GL 12.7 12.7 5.56 6.0 1.1 ○
SNGX1205PNN-GH 12.7 12.7 5.56 6.0 1.1 ○
SNMX1205ANN-GM 12.7 12.7 5.56 6.0 2.2 ●
SNMX120512-GM 12.7 12.7 5.56 6.0 - ●
SNMX120512-GL 12.7 12.7 5.56 6.0 - ○
SNMX120512-GH 12.7 12.7 5.56 6.0 - ○
— 11 —
HFM145
Arbor
Arbor Type Stock
Dimensions (mm)
Teeth
Gauge
Insert
ФD ФD1 Фdm H apMax
HFM145050A22SN1203RC ● 50 66 22 40 3 3
SN*X1205
AN
HFM145063A22SN1204RC ● 63 79 22 40 3 4
HFM145080A27SN1205RC ○ 80 96 27 50 3 5
HFM145100B32SN1206RC ● 100 100 116 32 3 6
HFM145125B40SN1207RC ○ 125 125 141 40 3 7
HFM145160C40SN1208RC ○ 160 160 176 40 3 8
HFM145
Arbor
Arbor Type Stock
Dimensions (mm)
Teeth
Gauge
Insert
ФD ФD1 Фdm H apMax
HFM145050A22SN1204RC ○ 50 66 22 40 3 4
SN*X1205
AN
HFM145063A22SN1205RC ● 63 79 22 40 3 5
HFM145080A27SN1207RC ● 80 96 27 50 3 7
HFM145100B32SN1208RC ● 100 100 116 32 3 8
HFM145125B40SN1210RC ● 125 125 141 40 3 10
HFM145160C40SN1212RC ○ 160 160 176 40 3 12
Close Pitch
Coarse Pitch
— 12 —
HN*X

M
M
81
20
HNGX090520-KL 9.5 16.2 5.56 2.0 ●
HNGX090520-KM 9.5 16.2 5.56 2.0 ●
HNGX090530-KH 9.5 16.2 5.56 3.0 ●
— 13 —
HFM160
Arbor
Arbor Type Stock
Dimensions (mm)
Teeth Gauge
Insert
ФD ФD1 Фdm H apMax
HFM160063A22HN0905R ● 63 66 22 40 3 5
HN*X0905
HFM160080A27HN0906R ● 80 66 22 40 3 6
HFM160100B32HN0910R ● 100 79 22 40 3 10
HFM160125B40HN0912R ● 125 96 27 50 3 12
HFM160160B40HN0915R ● 160 100 116 32 3 15
HFM160200C60HN0925R ○ 200 125 141 40 3 25
HFM160250C60HN0930R ○ 250 160 176 40 3 30
— 14 —
ON*U
General Face Milling Inserts
Insert

M
81
20
ONMU060408ANN-GL 6.15 15.875 5.54 6.0 0.8 ●
ONMU060408ANN-GM 6.15 15.875 5.54 6.0 0.8 ●
ONHU060408ANN-GM 6.15 15.875 5.54 6.0 0.8 ●
— 15 —
HFM145
Arbor
Arbor Type Stock
Dimensions (mm)
Teeth
Gauge
Insert
ФD ФD1 Фd L apMax
HFM145050A22ON0605RC ○ 50 59 22 40 4.0 5
ON*U06
04
HFM145063A22ON0606RC ○ 63 72 27 50 4.0 6
HFM145080A27ON0607RC ○ 80 90 27 50 4.0 7
HFM145100A32ON0608RC ○ 100 110 32 50 4.0 8
HFM145125B40ON0609RC ○ 125 135 40 63 4.0 9
HFM145160C40ON0610RC ○ 160 170 40 63 4.0 10
HFM145
Arbor
Arbor Type Stock
Dimensions (mm)
Teeth
Gauge
Insert
ФD ФD1 Фd L apMax
HFM145050A22ON0604RC ● 50 59 22 40 4.0 5
ON*U060
4
HFM145063A27ON0605RC ● 63 72 27 50 4.0 7
HFM145080A27ON0606RC ● 80 90 27 50 4.0 9
HFM145100A32ON0608RC ● 100 110 32 50 4.0 11
HFM145125B40ON06210RC ● 125 135 40 63 4.0 14
HFM145160C40ON0612RC ● 160 170 40 63 4.0 18
Coarse Pitch
Close Pitch
— 16 —
WNHU

0
M
M
81
20
WNHU060408PNR-GM 5.7 9.525 3.5 4.0 0.8 ●
WNHU080608PNR-GM 7.7 12.7 4.4 5.4 0.8 ●
— 17 —
HSM190
Shoulder Milling Shank
Shank Code Stock
Dimensions (mm)
Teeth Gauge
Insert
ФD Фd L L1 apMax
HSM190025C25WN0602RC ● 25 25 100 30 5.7 2
WN*U060
408
HSM190032C25WN0603RC ● 32 25 120 40 5.7 3
HSM190040C32WN0604RC ○ 40 32 140 40 5.7 4
HSM190050C40WN0605RC ○ 50 40 169 40 5.7 5
HSM190
Shoulder Milling Arbor
Arbor Code Stock
Dimensions (mm)
Teeth Gauge
Insert
ФD1 Фdm L apMax
HSM190050A22WN0804R ● 50 22 40 7.5 4
WN*U080608
HSM190063A22WN0806R ● 63 22 40 7.5 6
HSM190080A27WN0807R ● 80 27 50 7.5 7
HSM190100B32WN0808R ○ 100 32 50 7.5 8
HSM190125B40WN0811R ○ 125 40 63 7.5 11
HSM190160C40WN0812R ○ 160 40 63 7.5 12
HSM190200C60WN0816R ○ 200 60 63 7.5 16
Straight Shank
Mandrel
— 18 —
LNMU

0
M
M
81
20
LNMU1106T3-GL 6.2 3.45 3.96 11.9 1.0 ●
LNMU1106T3-GM 6.2 3.45 3.96 11.9 1.0 ●
— 19 —
HHM190
High Feed Milling Shank
Shank Code Stock
Dimensions (mm)
Teeth Gauge
Insert
DCX DC Dcon LF LH apMax
HHM190016S16LN1102R ○ 16 8 16 100 30 1.0 2
LNMU11
HHM190020S20LN1103R ○ 20 12 20 130 50 1.0 3
HHM190025S25LN1104R ● 25 17 25 140 60 1.0 4
HHM190032S32LN1105R ● 32 24 32 150 70 1.0 5
— 20 —
◆ Cutting Speed
◆ Spindle Speed
◆ Table Feed Speed